
P.ge(r) I o' l

From Company

03-12-?021 l4:l9 24

Purchase Order

u!!,1ililil]l]t
12.[t.27 5tO7:44

82673 140854

03-L2-2021

01341/E/A01
i to-tt-zozt
I Suppty anO Installation

Mehta & Modi Realty Kowkur LLp
5-4-lA7/3&4,II nd floor, MG Road, Soham Mansion, Secunderabad_S.
G S T No. : 36ABLFM7631F1Z3

Suppller Detatts

Johnson Lifts Private Limited
Plot No.B- 31,TIE, Balanager, Hyderabad _ 5OO 037.

GSTtt{ 36AAACJO838Q1Z7

23073E8 t/82

Doc No

Doc Date

Quote No

Quote Date

SupplyType

Kind Attn : Mr. R.V, Rajeshwar Rao/Mr. Alok cupta
Purchase Order for the Suppty of follo\ rin9 ltems.

Item NameIt
a'

1 5203 - Equipment - machinery - Simplex Operation
Systen] (Lift) - NA - Nos
Frc Ljt . I Passengq Lifr 7 stop, 7 opor,rgs rtfi aEdmo roorn ess - 

^,,,j'l,Su/(,ar( rR)

Rupees : Eleven Lakh(s) Five Thousand and paise Thirty Eight Only.

Qty Rate

1.00 936,441.0

GST Amount

18.00 1,105,000.38
l

Diso/o

o.oo

Total Order Value . . . 1,1O5,OOO.3a

16b "','
a ,f 1,

Terms end nditions:-

'Specifica on / Brand
I

Payment TeIlrE

Tar

Delivery Dats

Dclivery Locauon

Penality For Delay

Tnnsporlation Cost

lYamr{y

AdYance Paid

Othorloms

Complstion Date

c!Bumcnt

Secunty

Rom.rli

As per your negoliated quote dld. l6i 11i2021 for I passengers - 7 stops

As per d€bib given in he Leter ol co trmalbn dt 02-12-A21

Alltares induded in above pli>.

Lilt shall be delivered by 25012022.

Gceftvood HeighB

Sy no: 1 96, Ko{rkur.

Phone. 04046335551

Nit

lnduded in he above price.

PART DELIVERY DETAILS

i S.no BillDr Amount

l.

2.

4.

5.
Comprehensive wao"nty indudirE hbour and paG upto one year

1 5% as advance alor{ wih pudrase oder Rs. I ,65,750/- hmugh Cheque vire. _(pad paynenl), dtd,

AMC chaqes shall be @4% of UE P.0. value(Exd. GST)rGST per lifl. for 1 st year after waranty,fErE alter 5% increse on AMC dErg€s per
lilt lor syrs aborc od€I b lor near 4 rneler sbircase aGa near 1'10 & 111.

As per debits givon in 0ls Leter ol confirmth dt 02- 12-2021 .

Nit

You shal be r€sporsiue for your malffialal our slte against hsff or damage. Lo{k bt€ rooms wifi bys shal be h your qlsbdy.

Nit

I
u"

1

Accepted the above Terms And Co;Al$ons

Fat Johnson Lirts P vatc Linited

,\f')
R.alty Kowkur LLP

Authorised 5l9nat

\r

Biil no.

zvl Itt s 1L b, b\,0oo'o
'Ll"E

S0 -.,o

2 L\ hla- u\1,

l^
110',1

23355894

939t010323/9391009t9t

zaotoq ql pl,u I

ale of aommissioninn



Estimate/Draft PO
Pige(ti I Of I 02-12-2021 I2i09:50

From company: Mehta & Modi Realty Kowkur LLp
5-4-18713&4,II nd ftoor, MG Road, Soham Mansion, Secunderabad_5OOOO3
G S T No. : 3GABLFM7631F1Z3

Supplier Details

lohnson Lifts Private Limlted

Plot No.B- 31,TIE, Batanager, Hyderabad - 500 037. Doc Date

ote No
GSTTN 36AAACJ0838Q1Z7

23073881t82

Onslnal / Ofli.. CoFy / purchas. Otv.Copy

------'--r---
Doc No ,140854

I

02-L2-202r

01341/ElAOt

Kind Attn ; Mr. R.V. Rajeshwar Rao/Mr. Alok cupta

Estimate/Draft PO for the Supply of fo owing Items.

Item ,tlame

1 5203 - Equipment - machinery - Simplex OpEation
System (Lift) - NA - Nos

,Fte Lifr - 8 Passenger Lifl 7 slop, 7 oFnings with nachke twnless - llini
Sukalt4uR)

l"*@
s36,441.0 r.* 

I 
18.00 1,10s,000.38 

j

16-11-2021

Supply And Installation

Total Order Value. . . 1,1Os,OOO.3A

23355894

9391010323/9391009191
Quote Date

SupplyTypeI

L Qty
1.OO

,RupeJs lEleven Lak(sLFive Thousqnd and paise If i(y EGht Ontyl

Terms and Conditions :-

Sr€cificrtion I Brand As per your negoliated quote dts. 16/112021 for 8 passengeB , 7 sbps lifl.

Paymsnt Tems As per delails given in the Leter ol conlkmation dt 02-12-2021 ,

Tar Alltaxes induded in above price. \

Delivery Date Lilt shall be delivered by 25O12022.

D€livcryLocation GreenwoodHeights

Penality For Delay

Transpodation Cosl

Warranty

Advanc€ Paid

OtherTems

Completion Date

Measum€nt

Security

Remarks

Sy no: 
.196, lGryl$r.

Phone. 040{6335551

Nil

lncluded in lhe above p E

Compreheosive wananly including labourand parts upto one year lrom llre date oi commbsioning.

150,6 as advance along with purciase order Rs. 1 ,65,750/- hroug h Cheque vk e. (Pa( paymenl), dtd.

AMC chaees shall be @4% of lhe P.O. value(Exd. GST)+GST per lilt lor I st year aller wan-anly,fiere after 5% in(,€se on AMc charges per

lifl for syrs above order is for near4 meter staircase area near 110 & 111.

As per details given in he Lefler of confrrmalion dt. 0212-2021.

Nil

You shall b€ responsjble lor your mateful at our site against treft or damage. Lockable rooms dith keys shall be i0 your Crlstody.

NI

For MDs APPROVAL
tr High Value/quantity beyond limits'

tr poTReq. processed-post approval'

E Approral for technical detailc/clari'icati'on'

C l6plenl$hing SSLLP stek
d oln",

.-f-D'Y

"\,
"{

Aulhorls€d Sig

roareealty

"""\.-

Accepted the above Terms And Conditions

rot Johnson Litts PrlYaae Llnlt.d

o L

182673
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R ition Form
Cornpany Name:

l0
Remarks: - For B Block Fte work Purpose at GHT Site

Note: On receipt of material at site write inward number and date in last 2 columns.

tr oo>l
\.'1

MMR Kowkur llp Darc 0r-r l -2021

Site & Phase GHT Time 13.00

Supplier t40854

Material required before date t5- I l-2021 lD No troSoK
No Description Size Quantiry Units

Inwiud No Date

I
Automatic Fire Lift with Machine Room Less '.0" x6'.0 0l NO

1 \-/ 0
1 v
.l

5 --'C\k)V'Y _

6

Note : 7 Stops fOpenings With Machine Room
Less. t\-'l

S Painted interior & Doors
, ur\

ffiTEorv
Approved by n I Nnu 

'n?l
A SureshPrepared By

u I trv r evrr
Sign. & Date0l-l I -2021Sign.& Date

a

)

Req. No.

.0I

;oR I
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Est!mate/Df?ft,PO
Pq.(r) | Ol I l5-l l-2021 t 7i0!i20 Orhln l ,I Ofli(. CoEr / Purd.t On.Copy

From compaoy : lLht t }lodl Rartty Kowtsr flp
5-4-L8713&4,II nd floor, MG Road, Soham l.lanslon, Secunderabad-soooo3
G S T No. : 36ABLF 7631FtZ3

I

I

_lSupplier D€t lli
Johnson Ufts prlvate Umited
Plot No.B- 3r,TIE, Batanager, Hyde6bad - 5OO 037.

Doc No 42673 140854
__L__-

l
'l

I

osmr 36AAAOOE38Q1Z7

230738EU82
23355894

939 r 0 t 0323t939 t 009 t 9r

fh Attn: llr, R.V. tersahwar R.o/fr. A&ok 6upta
Estimate/Draft pO for the Suppty of fo owing Items.

Itcm Name I aty '{.ie I oisqt I GST Amount
936,441.0

__, i _-l* _- -

0.00 i 18.001 1,105,0@.3s i

Total Ordcr ValuG , . . 1O5,000.38

I 5203 - Equipment - machlnery - Simplex Operduon
System (Uft)-NA-tios
Fin Li, - B P,tpltgc. LinT *p, I (pentBs flt flEdttP- rooi,/Eas - tfni
Sutuh(MR)

--T --i.

Paise Thirw hr Onl9.and

Tarms rnd Condltlons :-

te.cftdon , &ard A! p.r you tl{otrbd quoa ([. lA[ ffitr1 b E

P.r!E lftr! &CCdSeim h!l. tdt,doffii.q
Tu A! h6 hdrdrd h abovo Flca ,,
D.fr..rDt Bbh.rnCdbldtud Weid
D.lY.tr lrcdon G.EM Hcblt /

S) ru 15. Kdhr. /
Plmo. 010{&05551

M

pa$ongd!.7sbFn

1& -2021.

For tlDs APPROVAL
tr Higfi \r.hrc/quanlity bqrond l[nitr.
tr ElolReq. processed-port approv:l
d lo8ovat lor technical details/clartflceuon'

tr Rcphnishin8 SSLLP docf
E otler

P.o.fty For D.hy

Ini$oittbn Coat

Wl,r.dy

ft rrac. Pdd

ohrTrar

GonDk{or Dlb
Lr nnt
Saqtrlty

funnfir

Indudod h fie aboie

Comp(eh€fl!t'/€ hdxll{ bborJr and psrB u& oflc yosa lhm tE dats of coflni$bflr.tg.

15!t $ advamo wifi A,nias€ o.de, Rs. I ,65,750/- hru{h Choque viro. (part pafmd, d6.

b3 0{X dtlo P.0. yafEcrd. GSTFGST p€rn hr I nyu&rmnznty,0rae attas* ilgBe dl r ,tC drag€3 pcr
m tr syrs oderblorBbhd(
At/c

& p.r

t{l

gitryr h fio L€erd (dlfmatbn dt 1S11-202i.

You bs tr3po{dre fu yorJr tlEhl at qr sib again$ tElt or damago. Loctable mm uih ksrs $al bo h yw, qrsbdy

fn. h-{

\bt'\
Y,

I

Accagtld tha .bovc T!.nri And Condluon!

?ot td.-rt LtlbMUfrrd

Five

fo. x.aa r rtdb., tutt
,O*-Oo,r-J iA-\
,.rx: l4ldp:11 ort+ : JJ_

t

I CuotG- t{o- -lttxvE/Aor
lQuot Dats ., I t6-tt-zozr
SupplyType lSupply And lnstallauon

rtl



I

Or. of ttr. 4
I.iturfaotqrlrt

F.cllliic.

Dear Sir(s)lMadam,
\\ie lalut, and clret ish Lhe inl(.rest slrotrrr b1 rour kind-sclfin knowirrg us
arrd willing to tre part of our extendcd famil,\' of customers. wp welcQme -vou
rr it lt oprrn arnrs
Johnson ljns P1't.l,td. nor\' in ltri 57t}l )car ol opcr?tions stauds latl in th{.
Lle!ator aId ljsciriator lnduslr).
This enorm()ult €xperlence and e\posure h:rs nratlt, us a leader ln the lndiun
sub-contin(lnt lrnd Lhe rcgitlr)s ol Soui-h .dsia ancl l;:r.st Aftic:l.

\\'t, are proud to be an lntlian origirr nranrrl:r('lul-trl attd oul lcadershilr itr

th(f llrdust.r'I,' is supported bl .4 (;lohal sur!t(l:1r(l nianrrfa(:turing fircilities
lirr lifts and llscalator: aod 5/r llralr( ll ('llict's l'an ltrdia/Oversta-s, 174

Servlce centeni;A cc-ntmlized t)esign and R Ii l) l('att). a CorPorale Tralning
Academ). a State-of-lhe-,\r-t Natiulral S('n'i(e St()re and a str'ong Sales iutd

Sen'ire lr'ork-forcr: sprea(l acr()ss I I!d i.r.

Our sak-'s i,olumcs ar('lht' higlr('st in the lntlustry for ov(lr-10 -v('itt':i n(r\r'.

This tradge of h(rn()r is a('hit!('(l ajiei halirrg successlilll.\'sen'e(l the

\.ertica.l trar)spr !!.titlir)n n('rfds in a $l<le \arri('l] (]l projl{ ls lr,\ dt'lilt'titlE
utls arld lscillat()rs t() lndilidilal r'\r'n('rs l)lir'att, llf()Irrol{rls (tl _{ Pirrl nr(''l l s'

Residentl*l llomes and Villa,s. Malls. Commcrcial lluildings. Lducational

lnstituteJ, I totels. I Iospitals. 11' t'arks and so on.

\\i, l1{,r.irnre,11(, c;rrli{,sl \lrlil)()rl.r\,rl thc \tak| in lt)dia'conarpl an(l \trre
(\rr(.rrrl,l\ trx';tl lortirrrls ltl(itl 'tlrirntllin llrritlu lrrltl rlrlli1.r:r1'to th('ia'rti('nl
trarr\i)o,1.Lli(,n rr('r,rls rrl ll)1'llrli;rrl (io\'r't'ltrltt'r)t pr0jr:rls likt' lrt(ltrtt.ll.lll.
Ai rl x,l l \- lllil \\ 1\' Sl:rt iorrs ilt rti ( )l h ( I S !t lil I t (:il\' itrrrjL'cl.i.
()ur pr.,(iur I li,nlrtl(,\. l.'( l1rr(rr){\ ;rrrtl ;rl,sthetics arc c-Onlinufrust! ulxlal{'(l
anrl rl1'rigrrr.d trr lre [iqlrl.r (,lli( i('!1! itrt(l l'l,lel'iult l(, the u-sr:r-

\\'r' lrrilr rlir| l1) irn lrr{'sl, 1 ou rr i I lt ,rrt r prl,tlur:t-s arl(l scr1"i(]rx tlrerel)-1. ruill il l(
Yrro \ o.ril iirr us to llr..ornt' (.ilohal.'

\ttai'lxr( l i'(,rrt(,(lrnr)-('(rtttrrrcrci;rlrrlli't'li)lYoutkindcorr$ideraliQn

Tharking Yogt
Johnson Ltftr Ft t Ltd.

Llfi l..tlnE Tow..

I I -
a

I

r II I3I E ,
I I
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Johnson Lifts Private Limited
PLoT NO 8.31 (PART). TlE. B LANAGAR HYDER BAD GST No:36AAACJoE3sO1Z7

Ref No. : JLI59/TG0l/0134I/E
MEHTA & MODI REALTY KOWXUR LLP
2ND FLOOR

54-t81/3 & 4
SOHAM MANSION
MG ROAD
SECIJN'DERABAD

TELANCANA
PIN:500003

MKTG/07/QR/O:

27 -DEC -2021

Dcar Si(s)/Madam.

Sub : Quotation for Supply and Erection of oNE No(s) loHNSoN' 8 persons (5214 Kgs) pASSENGER lift for
your BuildingiProject at GREENWOOD HEIGHTS,SY NO. I 96,KOWKUR,MEDCHAL,RR
DIST,TELANGANA,PIN : 500076

Ref: Enquiry received through RAJESHWAR RAO Mobile No:9391010323

With reference to the above, we are pleased to furnish herewith our quotation for supply and Erection of ONE
No(s). "JOHNSON" 8 Persons '(544 Kgs) PASSENGER lift for your Building/Project at GREENWOOD
HEIGHTS,SY NO. I96,KOWKUR,MEDCHAL,RR DIST,TELANGANA,PIN: 500076

We trust our offer will receive your favourable consideration and acceptance. ln this connection we wish to
inform you that the lifts offered are indigenous and havc been inslalled in numerous locations Pan India and are
working salisfactorily

Wc also take this opportunity of drawing your kind attention to the fact that the lifts we have offered are being
manufacturcd in our factories at Chennai and Nagpur and we also have a full fledged National Service Storc in
Chennai,where we maintain a large stock of spare parts which cnsure least down time of our lifts. Our trarned
and expcrienced service personnel are based at all our branches for ensuring satisfactoryafter-sales-service.

On your acceptance of our offer, we request you to return two copies of this quotation duly signed in token of
your acceptance of our offer together with advance paymenl. The second copy duly signed by our authorized
official shall be returned to you from our head ofhce for your records.

NOTE: AS PER IS 14665 STANDARD, BATTERY OPf,RATED AUTOMATTC RESCUE DEYICE
(ARD) SHALL BE PROVIDED ON ALL LIFTS TO TAKE THE LIFTS TO THE Nf,AREST POSSIBLE
LANDING IN CASf, OF POWER FAILURE. IN CASE OF LIFTS EQUIPPED WITH BACKUP
GENERATOR WITH AMF (AUTOMATIC MAINS FAILURE) PANEL, THE PROVISION OF ARD IS
OPTIONAL.

We trust you will find our offer in order and ifyou require any further information, we shall be pleased to provide
the same.

Assuring you of our best services,
Thanking You,
Yours faithfully,
fOT JOHNSON LIFTS PRIVATE LIM]TED,v/t/,'

Autbori&d Sigrrtory Encl : Page I to 12



Johnson Lifts Private Limited
PLOT NO B-31 (PARI nE. BAT NAG/AR. HYOERAB D cST No 36AAACJO838O1Z7

MEHTA & MODI REALTY KOWKUR LLP
2ND FLOOR
s4-t87/7 & 4
SOHAM MANSION
MG ROAD
SECUNDERABAD

TELANGANA
PIN: 500001

NOTE: . FINISHES ARE SUBJECT TO AVAILA

Accepted By.
(signaturc Scal and Date)

Regd. Oflice : No,l East Mrin Rord, Annarlg
Phone : 91 44 26152200(5 lines) Frx

2 JLt59nc0l/Ot34t/E/Ao2

27_DEC_2021

SITE lD : A-BLOCK FIRE LIFT

LIFI SPECIFICATION

: ONE / MINI SUKR{NTt - MR, PASSENOER

. 8 Pedons (544Kgs.) / 1.25 Mrr. Pcr Second

. MICRO PROCESSOR BASED yvVF

. I 8.6 METER / PIT I ?{mrnln / HEADROOM 4000 tun

: ? (C2rtl l{n4)

: -2, 1.q1,2,3.4

. ? (c2r{lr{,+4)

: r (oNE), rN FROl.rT ONLY

: MACHINE ROOMLESS - CEARLESS

: l80o X l8O0 (MM Widc. MM Depth. MM Hcighr. MM E-vdue)

: lm0 X l4o0 X 2200 (MM Wide . MM Depfi. MM Hcight. MM C-Vatuc)

: t00 x 2(m (MM wi& ' MM Heigh!) Lintcl - 2200 mm .

: DECORATM LAMINATED STEEL SHEEr (DLSS) - BLUEJAY - BLUE & CREY -

: SLEEK Sl,rALL CIRCULAR-JLFC 0l - BLUE & CREY -20 MM RECCESS

: LED LIGHTS & R-EGULAR (C|RCULAR) - FAN

: POWER OPERATED CENTRE OPENING SLIDING D@R. DECoRATIVE LAMINATED
STEEL SHEET (DLSS) , CREY

: CENTRE OPENINC SLIDINC DooR - DECORATTVE LAMINATED STEEL SHEET (DLSS)
- CREY

: DECORATIVE LAMINATED STEEL SHEET (DLSS) - BLUE

: MICROPROCESSOR BASED SIMPLEX SELECTM COLLECTTVE CONTROL wtTH /
WITHOUT AfiENDENT

: AC 3 PHASE, 50 CYCLES, 415 VOLTS +10./o

: 4MONTHS'EX.WORKSi TWEEKS

:

: CAR OPERATING PANEL " JLCPOI

: LANDTNC OPERATING PANEL . .LLM I

: CROUTINC

: RETER ANNEXURE

: ORANCE SQUARE DOT-MATRIX SCHROLLINC DISPLAY-\,ERTICAL

: ORANGE SQUARI DOT-MATRJX SCHROLLINC DISPLAY-VERTICAL
IBlrry for JoHNSON r,ltUs nnrvrrr lrurrno,

Authorised Signatory
rr WCrt rr Ertll,, Ch.nn.l600l0l. CIN : U2?209TN1961PIC00t7l8
: 9l 'll26l5l6lil Emrll : hfo@iohrrorllfr.lld.c{m Webilt. : *wwJohrtoDllft.hd.com

Number Of Lifts/Type Of Lift

Load / Spe€d

Drive

Travel/PlT/HEADROOM

Numb6 OfFloors

Floor Display Char

\r/Number Of Landing Entrances

Number and Position ofCar Enrances

Position Of Machircry

Sizc of Lifl lVell

Lifl Car Inside Size

Clear opening of Gates / Doors / Lintel / Ec

Type or Design oflifi C.r'

C& C.ili.g - C., Fl@

Car Fittings

T)?e Of Car Frcnt Entrance Protection *

L.nd Enhnce P.olecrion (-2.-1.0.1,2.1.4 )r

Lrndin8 Door Ftrm G2,- 1.0. | 2.3J ) .

TW€ Ofconlrol Sysran

Electric Supply

Delivery Period / Timc Of Erection

Special Addition Spec

Car Operating Panel Model

Landing Opcrating Parcl Model

Landing Opcraling Panel Mounting Type

Special lnclusions:

Cer Display

Floor Dislhy -2,4,32, 1,0,-l



Johrror Lifis Prit.te l,imitcd I
lL/ 59 rf GOt tol 34 I lF.t AO2

2't-DEC-2021I 3

TER\{S AND CONDITIONS

DELIVERY:

Johnson Liffs shall fabricate all rhe components required for the I nos. of MINI SUKRANTI - MR Lift in
aboul 4 MONTHS on Ex-works and Supply basis upon the Customer:

a) approves the General Arrangement Drawing submitted by Johnson Lifts.
b) completes the Plastering oflifi shaft walls (ifenclosure walls are in brick).

c) makes available lhe prescribed documents for submission of Form "A" to the Govemment hspection
Authorities wherever applicable for obtaining License for working.

d) fulhls the Payment terms as mentioned in this contmct for ordering of materials.

In the evcnt of the Customer not mceting with fte above conditions (a) to (d) and site not being made

ready as per the above requirement, Johnson Lifts reserves the right to defer lhe date of dispatch of
materials and subscquent activities .

v ERECTION:
Johnson Lifts shall commence the erection, wiring and testing of the lift upon handing over of the Lift Well by
the Customer after complction of all civil portion of the work and upon compliance of the conditions mentioned
in clausc (b) above. The erection period shall be reckoned from the date on which the lift well is handed over to

us. The time required for completion of the erection work is (8) (EIGHT WEEKS).

lfthe handing over ofthe sitc as specified in clause (b) above is delayed by the Customer, then the supply
and installation will also be deferred and thus in eventuality, the site completion will also be delayed. In view of
this, thc Customer shall grant Johnson Lifs thc necessary extension in the complction period in writing without
imposition oI any furthcr conditions.

Johnson Lifts shall not be responsible for delayed delivery or handing over of the lift, it
- The Customer did not observe the terms ofpayment in time as mentioned in this conx"ct
-The Customer fails to fulfil the obligations as specified under the above mentioned preparatory work arc not
fulfilled in time

- The formalities such as statutory approvals arc delaycd due to non-payment of fees by the Customer.

- The Customer fails to provide necessary technical details or the approved layout drawings, etc. to Johnson

Lifis in time.

The above delivery and erection periods are given in good faith based on present day working conditions
v and are subject to extension to cover delays due to Force Majeure conditions. The Customer shall not be

entitled to claim damages for any loss directly or indirectly due to delay in delivery.

ln the event ofthe Customer not accepting delivery of material at site when Johnson Lifts is ready to make such

delivery, the Customer shall make the payment payable at the stage of material delivery as p€r the payment

schedule. ln case, the Customer is not in a position to accept the delivery at site, the Customer will designate an

altemate location where the Customer will accept delivery. If, the Customer fails to designate an altemate
location, Johlson Lifts is authorized to store the material in a place as per its own discretion at the Customer's
risk and expenses and the Customer shall be responsible for any increase in any and all costs and expenses

incurred by Johnson Lifts due to such exceptional handling, including but not limited to costs to re-direct

materials, additional labor costs for loading and unloading the materials, costs for additional transportation.

freight, insurance, and the reasonable costs for storage in a third party location. The Customer will also be

responsible for any theft or damage, including but not limited to damage to the said material caused by weathcr

and vandalism.

Customer v
-'::;:k;::-;""



Johnton l-ifis l'rirrl.l.imiled I
JL/ 59 rf GO I /O I 34 I /E/ A02.l

27 -DEC-202t

RECONDITIONING / REPLACEMENT OF MATERIALS:
The Customer shall bear the exp€nses on dernand in thc €ve of reconditioning and/or replac€ment of malcrials / componenls supplied by
Johffon Litu wherher inshlledornol is required du€ lo:

a . Non-availability ofpower supply or other incompleto work by the Customer

b . Damage to materials / components on accounl ofimproper storage space provided by the Purchaser

c . Force majeure conditions.

d . Theft or pilferage from the work site.

HANDING OVER:
In order to minimize inconvenience to both the panies, the Purchaser shall provisionally lake over the symbolic possession

of the lifl as soon as the erection is completed after testing by our erection crew and adjustment of the lift and Johnson

Lifts shall give you a notice one we€k prior to the oflicial taking over of the lift. The Purchaser shall not use the liff until
such time the Lift is officially handcd over by Johnson Lifts to the Purchaser.

Any use or anempt to use the LIFT by the Customer or with the help of any third party between the period of provisional

handover and official handover is strictly prohibited and Johnson Lifu shall not be held responsible in case ofany injury to

person or damag€ to lift or its components.

PAYMENT TERMS

The payment of the contract value towards installation ofthe lift shall be done by the Customer to Johnson Lifts in the following

manner :

l57o ofthc contract value shall be paid with applicable taxes along with the order upon confirmation ofthe offer

607o ofthe contract value shall be paid with applicable taxes on receipt ofadvice from Johnson Lifts for taking up production

l57o ofthe contract value shall be paid with applicablc taxes immediately on receiPt ofmaterials

l07o ofthe contract value shall be paid with applicable taxes immediately on Testing completion.

When Parrial Supplies are made, the Payment shall be done on pro-rata basis as above.

For the purpose ofpayment, installation ofeach lift shall be deemed to be covered under separatc contIact.

.lohnson t,ifts reserves rhe right to discontinue the work at any time and without notice until payments are made by the Customer as

agreed and it has the satisfactory assurance that the subsequent payments will be made by the Customer without any default as they

fall due.

INVOICING
Invoices will be raised by Johnson Lifts against the Customer liom the Statc or Union Territory whcre the location ofthe installation

site is situated

Invoices will be raised upon receipt of the respective payments in full against each milestone as per the payment terms of this

contraql.

Interest al the rate of l8% per annum will be charged on any payment made beyond 30 days from the date of lnvoice.

CANCf,LLATION OF CONTRACT :

In the event ofcancellation ofOrder / Conract by the Cuslomcr, Johnson Lifts shall charge penalty as follows;

a)lo% of the contracr value plus GST extla as applicable, if the order is cancelled before the Seneral arrangement drawing is

prepued.

b)25% ofthe contract value plus GST extn as appticable, ifthe order is cancelled within 4 months from the datc ofpreparation ofthe

gcncral arrangement drawing.

c)40yo of the conrract value plus GST extm as applicable, if the order is cancelled after 4 months from the date ofprepamtion of the

general arrangement drawing.

d)90/o ofthe contract value plus GST exra as applicable, ifthe order is cancelled after the materials[tave been delivered at the site.

For M/s. lprnson Lifts Pvt. Ltd.

customer \A Autb/r;;d sigoato.J*

/



.1,'hnv,n l.ifis l'ri\al( l.inrild

TERIVIINATION:
a)ln the cvcnt of the supply of lift materials is delayed beyond one year from the date of conclusion of the

contract due to dcfaull or delay in compliance ofany terms ofthe contract by the Customer, Johnson Lifts shall
be at liberty any timc thercafter to offer a revised time schedule for execution of the contract against rcvised
pricc with a minimum hike of l% for each month for such delayed period and revised payment terms.

b) ln case, the Customer does not accept the revised offer made in accordance with clause (a) abovc within 4
week of such revised ofTer, Johnson Lifts shall be at liberty to treat thc conlract as cancelled by Customer and

proceed in accordance with the cancellation ofconlract as mentioncd iD the above clause(a).

TITLE TO PROPf,RTY:
Any material supplied by Johnson Lifts shall remain our property until payment is received in full and the lift is

handed over to the Customer. Johnson Lifts reserves the right to remove any equipment supplied by us at the

Customer's expenses in case ofdefault ofany payment by you, irrespective ofthe subsequent sale, mortgagc or

leasc of the premises.

ln case of sale or any other alienatiou ofpremises during thc pendency of installation work, all liabilities including

fte paymenl liability of Customer shall pass on to such transferee. ln such an event of transfer of premises, the

Customer shall seftle the full paymcnt to Johnson Lifis irrespective of the stage of installation or shall sign and

executc necessary documents to transfer the payment liability to the transferee with an undertaking to clear the

payments in case ofany default in payment by such transferee.

NON.DISCLOSURE OT TNFORMATION OF DESIGNS, DATA AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

The Customcr shall keep confidential the feahres, any equipment, pattem, designs, drawings, Processes,

engineering and business data and other technical and proprietary rights and information (without limitation)

fumishcd by us during thc existence ofthis Offer / Contract and forever.

VALIDITY :

Unless otherwise specified, our quotation is effective for (30) days from the date ofoffer which shall bc firm and

valid. Thereafier it is subject to change or withdrawal without notice at our sole discretion.

However, upon signing by the Customer in acceptance of the terms and conditions there in, this offer shall be

deemed to be a valid Contract and shall operate as a legally binding agreement between the parties. On expiry ol
the thirty days period as mentioned above, the price is negoliable with a minimum hike of l% every month of

such delay beyond the said date

PRICE ADJUSTMENT:

The price quoted by us will be kept valid for acceptance for 30 days fiom the date of this Quotation / Offer

The agreed contracr price which is subject to adjustme as per IEEMA Price. Adjustrnent Provision included

in thelontract shall be valid for the original contract period of completion or period of 12 months whichever is

later.

ln the event of extension of the said period beyond the above stipulated time due to:

- Failure on Customer's Part to effect all advance payment as per agreed payment schedule

-FailureonyourparttoProvideorapprovedrawingsrequiredforthemanufactureofthecontract;
- Delay in completion ofhoistway and machine room

- Delay in completion ofhoistway and machine room

- Force majeure conditions,

JohnsonLifuwillsubmitforyouraccePtance,thecu[entpriceprevailingatthetimeofrequirementof
materials by the Customer, and on acceptance by the Customer, Johnson Lifts will programme the supply and

installation of the equipment. ln the absence of the Customer's acceptance of the revised price and.payment

ofadditionaladvancethatmaybecomedue,JohnsonLiflsmayatitsdiscretion,canceltheorderwitha
cancellation charge as pcr clause in cancellation ofcontract'

tLt59rfcot tot34t tEt A02
27-DEC-2021

For l\t/s.

Customer r Aulh"h;;:::'*
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TESTS:

The components of Johnson Lifts will be tested by Johnson Lifts at their manufacturing site and at supplier's

site. At site, tests in accordance with BIS 14665 -2000 will be carried out at the time of handing over the Lift.

Apart from the components generally purchased by Johnson Lifts, which are referred to as boughtout

components, Johnson Lifts reserves the ri8ht to use any of the proprietary component, assemble or sub-

assemble for the Lifts tendered while Johnson Lifts undertakes full responsibility for the proper performance

of these items. These proprietary components will be manufactured strictly in accordance with our drawings.

design or requirements and will undergo the same rigid inspection as and when manufactured by us'

For M/s. Johlson Lifts Pvt. Ltd.
r,

customer \b A utho rifed'sigrato rY

I
I

6

RE.DEPLOYMENT:
In the event of our workmen are forced to b€ removed from the Customer's site for any reasons not
attributable to Johnson Lifts Pvt Ltd., the Customer will have to pay the additional cost involved in re-
deployment ofthe workforce as and when demanded by Johnson Lifts.

TAXES & DUTIES :

All taxcs and dulies applicable at the time of supply will bc leviable and payable on demand.

Johnson Lifts shall, upon request, issue proforma invoice on milestone payments which is to be paid as

advance and unless otherwise required under any law, computation of taxes shall be on the basis of taxes

aplicablc during the time ofeach invoice.

Any deductions made by the Customer from the paymetrt on account of tax deduction at source should be

intimated in writing at the time of payment. Johnson Lifts will not be obliged to accept the tax deduction

certificate once the prescribed time limit has elapsed.

The Customer shall provide the correct GST Regishation no. To Johnson Lifts and Johnson Lifu will not be

responsiblc for any loss ofcredit of tax towards the Customer's name.

WARRANTY TERMS

The equipment offered is covered by Johnson Lifts's usual warranty for one year from the date of handing

over the lift in good working condition or eightcen (18) months from the date of supply of material at site

whichever is earlier. However, the warranty period will commence accordingly even though the lift is not

used by thc Customer due to delay in Completion ofcivil work, pending payments or any other reasons.

Johnson Lifts's liability under this warranty includes factored items rcpair or replacement of all defective parts

if any, which may prove faulty during this period including such parts as may bc rendered inoperative by

wear- and-tear but excludes Consumables such as Lights, Fans, Batteries etc Ald such pafis as may be

rendered inoperative by vandalism, water seepage and leakage.

Thc Wananty does not intend to cover any damage caused by vandalism, rioS, aoy force majeure event or

nature's act, absence ofstable and permanent power supply and improper use..

The Wananty shall be void in case of tampering and if maintained and serviced by a technician not authorized

by Johnson Lifts.

FREE SERVICE:

r-, Pcriodical Service for the first 12 months will be carried out by Johnson Lifts after the Lift has been handed

over or offered for inspection. The date of commencement of free service will remain unchanged irrcsPective

of any delay in building completion, availability of permanent power supply, inspection, taking over or

commencing the use ofthe Lift.

I
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JOHNSON LIFTS OBLIGATIONS:

In addition to the supply of all the Lifl Materials as per specifications, we agree to perform the following when
applicable.

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE :

Johnson Lifts agrees to provide technical assistance for getting approval wilh Electrical lnspector or Lifl
lnspector wherever applicable. This includes all electrical lay-out drawings concemed with the Lifts and also

General Arrangement Drawings. However, the application and fces for inspection or approval will have to be

submitted and bome by the Customer.Suitable guidance will be provided by Johnson Lilts. The Customer

further agrees not Io use the producl(s) until the clearance / license is obtained.

Any liability arising out of using the Elevator / Escalator without Proper clearance / license shall be thal ofthe
customer.

Johnson Lifts shall not have any control over specific noise ratings, due to the different buildhg characteristics

and ambient noise levels.

GENERAL ARRANGEMENT DRAWINGS:

The General Arrangement Drawing will be sent to the Customer in triplicate in approximately 5 weeks from

the date of receipt of complete site details along with order. The purpose of this dmwing is to clearly

indicate the pertinent dimensional details of the Lift Shaft, pit, machine room, car and landing openings etc. to

the Customer.

ln case any modification in out General Arrangement Drawing is required by the Customer, it is advisable to

suspend the construction activities till the revised General Arrangement Drawing is resubmitted by us and

approverl by the Customer. Please note that the above set of drawings will give complete information

for the civil constructions by the Customer.

ln addition to the above, Johnson Lifts shall provide the following:

- Necessary drawings for steel work

- Necessary drawing tool for door frames

- Necessary help while casting the machine room floor slab..

- Necessary labour for erection and commissioning of the Lift..

Customer

I



Johnson Lifts Priralc l-imitcd

I

POSTAL ADDRESS

Contrct Person :

Dcsignati0n

Nature of Entit)

9A

Customer Details lLl 59 ff CtOl /O 134 I I Et AO2

27 -DEC-?O2I

Phone

lndividual Sole Proprietorship

Company Pannership Firm

LLP

Socicty / Irust

Building Name

Door No

Street Name

A rca

City Email lD .

Sta te

SITE / INSTALLATION ADDRESS

Contact Person

Building Name

Door No

Street Nam€

Area

Cit!'

Statc

Pho ne

BILLING ADDRESS

Contact Persoo

Building Name

Door No

Street Name

Area

Pincode

Pincode

Umail lD :

-- 

),

City

State

Phone

Accepted bY :

Pincode

(Custmer $ith seal and datc)

H.mail lD :

"::"H:-::;""

I
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PIN: 500fi)3

PLOT No B 3l (PART) IE BAT NAGAR. HYOERAAAD GST Nor36AAACJGB38Q1Z7

l0
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from the date of offer for acceptance by customer' The

to have come into force onl!- on confirmation by the

ranch/Other oflices after assignment of lift work order

PRICE SCHEDULE
Dear Sir,

We are prepared to supply, erect and commission at site ONE No/s. 'JOHNSON" 8 persons (5214 Kgs) PASSENGER lilt for
your Building/Project al GREENWOOD HEIGHTS,SY NO. I96,KOWKU&MEDCIIAL,RR DIST,TELANGANA.PIN

500076 in accordance with the terms and conditions and lift specification as pcr our offer No. JL l59lTG0ll0l34llE/A02

All Chcques/Drafts must be drawn in favour of " Johnson Lifts Private Limiled"

Your acceptance of this offer containing pages I to 12. is absolute and unqualified and thus, shall constitutc the contract

betwcen us making this offer a valid contrdct and legally binding on both parties.

Under GST Act,20l7, the supply and tnstallation of Lifls (Elevators) is Works Contract Services and the Tariff Head is

995466 for which the proposed current rate ofGST is l8% and included in the offer as below.

Spcc Description Unit Ralc
Pcr Lift

CGST
90k

scsT
9./"

Total Amount Per Lift
lnclusivc Of CST I ll 7o

A02 MINI SUKRANTI. MR/ 8 PASSENGER LIFr/544
Kgs / ? Floors / 7 Slops / DECORATIVE LAMINATED

STEEL SHEET(DLSS) Car Cabin

916440.6It 842'79.66 84279.66 I 1050(n.00

Customer's GST Regn.No.(to be Total Amount in words : RUPEES ELEVEN LAKH FM THOUSAND ONLY
Iilled in by customer).

You are required provide a photocopy of the GST R€gistration c€rtific8te for our reference and records'

OTTIER I,T]VIES:
In addition to the above, any taxes, duties, octroi' surcharge, cess etc and any changes like introducti on ofanY

new Act by any Govemment Authorities like Central and State Govemments, Government of Union Territories,

Municipal, Local Body Authorities, etc. and charges levied in consequent to that shall be billed' Any variation in the

above tax structure shall be collected on actual basis at the time of billing'

CONCLUSION OF CONTRACT:

This draft contract or offer is valid up to 30 days

Contract, however,shall be deemed concluded and

authorised signatory of company at its Regional/B

numbers from our Head Office, Chennai'

Accepted Bt"

Cuslomer's ature & Seal

For JOHNSON LIFTS PRIVATE LIIIITED
I

olfer medel, contrrct Confirmed

lutnonrfsusrclilronY AUTHoRIsEDsIcNAToRY

Name of the Person sigred

Regd. oflice : \o.l E.st Mrin Rotd' Annan'gar weite Ertn" Chennai 600Iol- Cll{ : U27209TNl98lPTC()087It

Phone:914426152200(6lines)t.ar:'9l,l426l5t6l4Emoil:info@johnsonliftslld.comwebiite:wrr,w.iohnsonliftsltd'com
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Po = Price quolcd Confi.rn€d.

NorG: I

ll tL/59rfG0t t01341 tEt Ao2

}IEEMA PRJCE VARIATION CLAUSE TOR LTFT WORKS CONTRACT 27-DEC.2O2I

Th€ Pric€ quoled or corfimed is based on the cosl ofmw malerials, comporcrts and kbour as on thc &te ofquotatiorl and thc samc is deemed to be related
lo wholesale price index for malerial and All lndia AveraS. Consumer Pric€ lndex Number for lndustrial Work.rs as spccified bclow. ln casc ofafly vaflarion

in rhes€ index numbers.the Price shall be subj€ct to adjusnncnt up or dovm in accordrncc wilh $. following forrnul.:

p= to ,r*r, ,t 
* ,, 

** o, wo( | )

lO0 MPo Wo + l5
wo

P = Pnce payabl€ as adjust€d in accordanc€ with lh. rbove pric. vaiiation formula.

MPo = Whol€sale Pricc Indcx Numbd for Matcri{l Prodrcts as publish€d by lhc Ofiice of lhc Econonic Adviscr, Minfuter of lndusrry.

Covemmenl of lndia . an lhei. weckly bulhtin Reviscd lndex Numb€r of Whol.sale ' Pdccs' ( bas€ l98l - t2 = 100) . for thc week

crding I$ Sarur&y of relevaol c-alendar nronlh.

Wo = All India Av€mge Consumer Price Index Number for lndustrial Workcrs ( bas€ = l9E2 = 100) ,s published by labour Bureau

Ministry of Labour. Covemmenl of India.

The above index numb€re i.e MPo .nd wo arc tlroce published by EEMA as prEvailing oo the filsi wotkia8 day of lhc c.lender

month prior to dare of quorarioo c.g. when ofTer is submitt.d in June 1988, and Wo = All lndia Average Consumer Pricc lndex

Numbcr Would be $at for themon(h of Fcb.l988.

Mp = wholesal. Price ln&r Numhd of mareri.l prodwrs s publisH by th. ofncer Economic Adviscr, Ministty of Ind$try, Cov.mrn€nl

of l.dia. ln lhcir W€ckly Bullctin Reviscd idcx numbcr Wholcsal€ Pricc(b.sc l98l-82= lm)

The application wholesate Pricc lndex Numbcr fo. nrctal producrs would bc lhat prcvailing on lhe lst Saturday on lhe month

covering lhe dale four monlhs prior to datc of delivcry.

Wo(DF Alt tndia Consumer Pric€ lndcr Numbcr for Industriat Wcrk€rs ( basc 1982 = lm ) ss publishcd by bbou. Mitisrrv of

l-abour. Crov.rnment of lndia.

The Applicabte All lndia Avera8c Consumcr Price lndex Nurnber for lndusrial workcrs as published by Labour Burcau. Ministry

of Labour Bur€au. Minisrry of t3bour, Covcrnncnr of lndia. would b€ fo{ $e moith four mcnths prior to the dal. of deliver,

nunufa.tured material.

Wo(t)= AIt India Consumer Price lndex Numb.r of lndustrial WorkeN (base l9t2 = l0O) ar Publi6h.d by Labour Burcau, Mioistry of

bbour. covemrrcnr of lndia. would be for ih€ monrh four months prior !o the &lc of completioo of Installttiorl.

e.g If rh€ dare of dctivery in lerms clause givar bclow A[s Decembcr 19t8, dlc applicable In&x 'MP would bc ss Prevailin8 on thc week

en;ing tsr Augusr t988. and ,Wo'( D ) will b€ or thc nrnih of Augusr 1988. lf lhc darc of Completion of €ach inslallation is Juoc 1989 the

appliceble' wo( I ) 'will be for th€ Monlh of Feb 1989.

Th€ dale of &livcry shall b€ rhe dai. on *hich thc nunufacturcd mate.ial is noli6ed as being rcady for insp.ction / d6patch ( in the

abs.n. of srch notificarion. fi€ dare of nlatrufeturu,s dGparch nole shell bt considd.cd &s thc dat of dclivery.)

The dale of completion of each inslallarion shall b€ lhe date on which lha wo.k is notified .s bcing complcted and is av'ilable

for inspcction ( in thc .bsenc€ of such notificotioi, $e dat€ of manufactwe/s nol intimatin8 slrch completion shsl! be considcrcd 
's 

lhe

crucialdate)orlhecontractedcompl.tiondat.fo($chin$all'tiono'paItofinst,llation(includinganyagccdexlqEionthcr.ro}.
whichevg shall b. earlicr.

The lndcx number for mdal FodlEls is pubtishcd *€ekly, but if rhcrc .r. any clDn8cs th€ same arc incorporatcd in th' issue

appearing i0 lh€ following week. For lhe putpo6c of this Price V'riation Clausc th€ index figur's shall apPly'

The sole purpose of lhc stipulation is lo amvc at th€ amouflt of th€ enlirc cont.acl un&r $is varioN siuations' The abovc s(ipulations

do not indicate any lntensions lo scll tutcrials un&r this contmd as lDovablcs'

Th€claimonthiswiltbcmadeallu/o.stsges.onea(thedespatchofmaterialsandthcoth.ratlh€timeofcomplelionof.rcction

All $c abov€ lndex Numbc.s rre d.clsrcd by RBI and published by IEEMA cvcry nonth and such publicatior$ shall be thc only docummt
?

3
in suppon o[ our clarm'

. lndian Elcclical & Elccttonics ManufaclurEis Association

Customer r
-':-;.,*;;:::- "'



Johnson l,ifis Pri\llr l,imilcd

MEHTA & MODI REALTY KoWKLIR LLP

t2
tL/ 59 tT GO I /O t 34 I / Et A02

27-DEC-2021

2ND FI-(NR
54.1A7/1 &4
SOHAM MANSION
MC ROAD
SECUNDERABAD
TELANCANA
PIN: 500m3

SPECIAL INCLUSIONS :

I Banery Operated Emergency Light And Alarm Bell
2 Call Register Signal And Vf Door Operator
3 Auto Light & Fan Switch Off(Pod)
4 Aulomatic Rcscue Device
5 Orange Colour Square Dot Matrix lndicator
6 Firemans Switch
7 False Ceiling ln Car
8 lnfra Red Door Screen

v 9 Overload Warning Indicator
l0 Two Way lntercom With Press & Speak ln Cop
I I Free Service For One Year
12 Pit Ladder
13 Ss Handrail On Rear Side

14 Stainless Steel Braille Button With S.S. Cover

Accepted bt : >
(Signature rvith seal and date)

for JOHNSON Ll Rr\'1tE l.l \l I rEI).,r;

Nrme of thc Pcrson Sigled

Desiglation of the Person signed

if sigued for Compan) / Corporslc Body

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY.

I-I}'1' SPECIFICATION (ANNEXURE)
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MODI
PROPERTIESHEIGHTS

Sy. no. 196, Kowtur, Bollarum. Secunderabad - 500010
A 91210 218 19 I ght@modipropnies.com
D€vcloped by: Mehta & Modi Realry Kowkur LLp

?)

Head Officc: 5-4-187/3&4, Il Floor, M. C. Road.
Secunderabad - 500 003. A +91 40 66J35551,
8 info@modipmoenies.com www.modipropenies.com

Letter of confirmation

To,
Mr. Rajeshwar Rao,
Johnson Lifts Private Limited,
Plot no. B-3 I (Part), TlE,
Balanagar,

Hyderabad.
GSTN: 36AAACJ0838Q I 27.

Date: l6- I l-2021

For MDs APPROVAL
tr High Value/quantity berond limil8.
tr Po/Req. processed-post approval.

E Ap proval f or tech n ic al dctaits/clariflcatl on

El Brptcn;shing SSLLP stock
g/on",

Subject: Terms and conditions for purchase of3 lifts for the project known as Greenwood Heights
situated at Sy. No. 196, Kowkur, Hyderabad.

Reference:
l. Your quotation and offer leuer bearing no. JL/59/TG0l/01341/E/A0lB0l, dated l6-ll-2021.
2. Purchase order bearing no. 82673, daled 16-l l-2021 for0l no, Simplex Operation System -

7 stop 8 passenger tift for B block.

3. Purchase order bearing no. 82674, dated 16-l l-2021 for02 no, Duplex Operation System -

9 stop 8 passenger lift for A & B block.

We have issued purchase order for 3 lifts as per the details given above. We have agreed to certain terms

and conditions which are given under and shall be read along with the purchase order/work order.

Date of delivery:
a. Lift of B block 0 I no shall be delivered by 25-01 -2022.

b. Lift of-@Bblock 02nos shall be delivered by 25-01-2022.

c. All material required for installation and commissioning must be delivered at one go.

2. Installation and commissioning of the lift:
Lifts for B block shall be commissioned by 10-03-2022

Lifts ock shall be commissioned by 10-03-2022.

Details c ivil work, marking, scaffolding and electrical detai ls must be provided atleast 2

a

b

c

weeks in advance to our engineers before sta( of installation' Our engineers will complete the

works within 2 weeks of receiving details.

d. Installation must be completed in 8 weeks from start of work'

e. out of which 2 weeks must be given to our engineer to complete the granite cladding on all

floors.

3. Payment terrns:
l57o advance along with purchase order.

i6"2" 
"" "pp.*r 

#engineering drawings and 60days prior to delivery of materials.

all material at site.

a

b

c

t

l5% on delivery o

Page I of3
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MODI
PROPERTIES

-

Head Oftce: 54-187/3&4, II Floor, M. G. Road,
Secunderabad - 500 003. G +91 40 66335551,
E info@modiompenics.com wwv.modipmperties.com

,)

HEIGHTS
no. I -5tt 9t2r0 21819 t@)modiproperries.corn

Developed by: Mehu & Modi Realty Kowkur LLP

4. Communication:
a AI

ght-cons
I communication shal

modiDroDerti
I be sent in writing by email
es.com.

to Durchase@modiproDerties.com and

b. List of works to be completed by our engineers to be sent by email.
c. Any default or delay in works to be completed at site 1o be sent by email.
d. Any other issues to be communicated by email.
e. Oral instructions shall not be issued to our staff members or engineers.
f. Payment related issues to be communicated by email.
g. In case any issues not resolved with our team within 7 days, the matter to be escalated by

email to sohammodiAm odiDroDerties.co m.

5. Lockable storeroom shall be provided to your company at site. It shall be your responsibility to
secure your material. In case any material is stolen or missing, you shall replenish such material
at your cost. In case of unauthorised opening or break-in of storeroom provided to you, the same
must be communicated to us within 24 hours and a joint police complaint should be filed
immediately.

6. Warranty and AMC:
a. You shall provide comprehensive warranty including labour and parts upto one year from the

date of commissioning.
b. Thereafter, AMC charges shall be 4% ofthe purchase order value (excluding GST) + 651.
c. AMC charges shall be enhanced by 5% every year.

d. These rates shall hold good for 5 years after warranty period.

e. AMC shall be paid for all 3 lifts in 4 quarterly installments, payable in advance every quarter.

7. Choice of finishing material:
a. The lift doors shall beof Decorative laminated steel sheet(DLSS) - Grey'

b. The said(DLSS) finishes colour are subject to availability at the time ofdelivery of materials

c. The model no. for 8 passenger lift is Mini Sukranti - MR-8p/l'25mps'

d. 20mm recess shall be provided in the lift floor for installation of tiles/granite.

8 Other terms:
a. cost/price is valid upto one year from the date of receipt of order with advance.

b. If the lift shafts are tigger tiran our requirement or any variation in the lift shaft, the bracket'

fixtures or separators In-tt. tift shaft, if required as per the drawings, to be provided/altered

Ly ,r ,, ou. 
"ort. 

230mm brick wall or l50hm RCC wall for the lift shaft shall be provided

by us.

.. ibout 80 to 90% GST invoice to be raised on delivery of material and the balance or,

Final payment shall be made only on receipt of all invoices'commlsslonln

lllu \oo>)

Page 2 of 3

d. lOo/o on commissioning.
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HEIGHTS Hcad Offce: 5-4-187/i&4, Il Floor, M. G. Road.
Secunderabad - 500 003. 6 +91 40 6633555r,
ix i nfo(g)modiproperties.com ,modiproperties.com

9t2 i0 2 r8 t9 ght@modipropcnres.com
Developd by: Mehta & Modi Realty Kowkur LLp

\, Please sign this letter as acceptance ofabove

Thank You.

Yours sincerely,

Soham Modi.

d' Intercom connection wi be provided on the ground floor. Extension to security cabin at themain gate to be provided at your cost, howeveicable shall be provided io;il;; by';_e' 8 passenger lifl shalr be in simplex operation mode with down co ective.

Accepted & Confirmed by:

Signature:
Name:
Company name: Johnson Lifts Private Limited.,
Date:

b flYL

Page 3 of3
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INSTALLATON R[PORT

y/ l'irn: H l4Rx -Ll. Rcquittion nos 1 l4og
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Hedd Office & Regd. Office l , Eost Morn Rood, Anno Nogor Western Extension, Chennoi60010l
Phone '044 2615220A Emoil info(rliohnsonlihsltd.com Website wwwiohnsonliflsltd.com

CIN No., U27?09IN I 98 I PTe0087 l8
LITTS & ESCALATORS

UFTNo. L-O2725

MEHTA & MOO REALTY Ko!'YKUR LLP
0
21S, FLOOR
s+1874 & 4
soltAil ltAltstoN,il G RoAD,sEqtIrEMMIr,sooGl

T&C/08/OR03

OJr Ouotaliofl Rel 1.lo

Dear Sir/Madam,

JU59/IG0r/0'r 341/UA02

Sub : Supply, Eection, Testing and Commisioning ol above mentioned John$n Litts

lnsLllod at :

MEFTTA & MODI REALTY

GREEI,IWooD HEGHIS
sY NO. 196.

KOWKUR,
MEtrcHAL
FR DST, HYDERABAD
50m03

HANDING OVER CERTIFICATE

nisday(J-g/o$1L!ZT1 vve ha\€ handed o\er to you in good tt,/oiling condition the

Johmon Electrical Lift installed at the So\,e

\ivofts enumeGt€d in our qx,iatlon.
premises afrer canying qJt and comdeting all

We haw also handed o\€r to yor the Emeruency Ooor @n Key ,and ttn lgntrolla .[1 br-tte

"ii*-Lirtl-Fr.iie 
i,gn and-dum to rsitre 

'drdicate copy of t6s hand€ o€r bner at the

earliest duly signed ittoken of haring taken oer the installation'

Also please be inlormed damaoes causd to the [n dle to mbus€y' water 'entry / leak4e /

seepage is rot co\erd urrter lhe wan'anty'

Kirdy mle the wananty podod br the abot lift will be elbctir€ tom

11i09,2022

Lifr 1 en

$twa[23

by:

o

Handed Orer BY:

Johnson Lifts t'rivate Li

topp,"N-re"or

nlited

sei.'
q';eftitu ncd and breakdowns Please contacl : 23078882, 23078883

Johnson

llame:..

BRAt{c1l

ONLY FOR OfRCE USE

"" Slgn: """"""""""""" Daloi

oFFtcE TEADOFFICE

ROUIE CODE
RECEIVED OI,I

VEHIIIEU tsY

VERIFIED ONSM NO

SGN BY S&M OEPT:

FSM EI,TIERED ON :

FSM ENGRED BY

CHECKEDBY :

Johnson Lifts Pvt Ltd

Hyderobod 
"Tii jl"iil;3;j' ; ;5 n:":H;1"#":::*t;lTl ;l, 

jl



Phon. 2?ozl86ln3t2r823fiSs

Johnson Lifts Private Limited
Pot No B-31 pan, TIE Balanagar, Hyderabad 50{ 037

CUSTOMER FEED BACK OF LIFT

2378/,NU27

ldeabrd@ietosditCd com

l./r.rJ idln(.lnlift{ltd mm

J LPL/}IYO/HUP/OO.I

s&M
E{tall
rvabsira

LIFT No. L-Q2725
MEHTA& MODI REALTY KO\A/KUR LLP
MEHTA& MODI REALTY
GREENWOOD HEIGHTS
sY NO. 196,
KOWKUR,, MEDCHAL
RR DIST, HYDERABAD
s00003

lclEamtc oF LIFr & MACHINE RooM

LIFT COMFOFTT RIDE

FTjNCTION OF NON.STOP

SUMCIENT CAR LIGHITING

CAR FIXTUREARE FIXED PROPERLY

WORKING OF EMERGENCY LIG}IT & ALARM

IwonrrNC op pr.ooR ANNoIJNCIAToR

lwonxnuc op ScREEN sENsoR

DOOROPERATION

Irr,oonsurro N OPERATION IN CAR & ALL FLOORS

nmn posrnon ntorcffIel INSIISALII99ry
WORKING OF PRESS & SPEAK

DOES OVER I,OAD DEVICE WORK-S

DOES THE LIFT TAKES FI'JLL LOAD

OVERALLPA ifffCwoms I ss srlcKERS

16 i rus orrR-nrtoN 

-
. 

WORKING OF AU]OMATIC RESCUE DEVICE

2_

I
!
I
5

;

L-
l r,/4

i-il-i
I8

9_

t0

ll
t2

l3

u

t7

11

..-'l
_--1

t-,t 
I

"4

w/- |

REMARKS IF AI.IY

slG
2 \An

;il#fr: ffi$#l';|i#f }fi ii#',*iltffi ''

Dea r ualuable c-usomer,

with rcference to the above, we haw *pplied & incalled the lift at your premises &

ue oeed the feed bach of rhe lifi & lift P€rformance from you' Please give yor rraluable

_ - - - teedback rePallilgiqlifts whose ddaits are given b€low' . r

ii.no f- cusior"ren omcx usr i ox I xor ox i tfrygfgllly115f-

Lt1\..'-

l'--

-+

L

,MEcbNe
srctfeYtnE

r\

:iJfiffif,I SI(



( I \t()\ t{ (,t \ttt,\t.t\l ot{t\l,\lloN l.l.l II lt

LIFT flo. t-Q2725
MEHTA& MODI REALTY KOWKUR LLP
MEHTA& MODI REALTY
GHEENWOOD HTIGHIS
SY NO, 196,
KOWKUR,, MEDCHAL
RR DIST. HYDERABAD. 5OOOO3

St B: Safer/Operational tnstructloos d Jdrnson Elevator lor Job no: L-Q2725 installed at ),our p,emis€s.

Oear Sir,

We umuld like to inform you lhat we have csl$leled the installalioo, le$ing & Commissiming wsk ot the lift at your

premises MR MEHTA & MODI REALTY KCIWKUR LLP, and we adwe you to kindly take care on the belo!.r tisted

points for sate and trouble ftee usagc of lifl.

l. ln case the ktt is used lor burlding nlaterial slirring and labor is usirE the lill ld transport'

.Liftcabinstobepoperlyprolectedtoat,ddscratch€sanddamagesollheliltcabin&dools

. Boper secwtv/lifl operator to be asgqn€d du(ing usage o{ lift(s)

Any material damage is lound due lo missuse ol labor and material shifting, will be replaced on chalgeade basis ordy'

JLPL lull not be tesponcible lor alry sclatch€s in tt|e lin panels whidl may ocor in future, *en il the [ft rrtras kept ideal

r,vithod usage.

2. Landi{E sills, car sills and all litl enrancess needs to be cleaned pctiodicatly to a\oid accumulaton ol dusl and othel

marerials which may lead to malfunctoning d lifi doo{s and other litt equitrnet[s'

3. PorcI SUPCY

. 3 phase supply to be matntained beh/r'een 380 volts to 415 vdG aft' the polver supdy to be petmane

. Ea|th to neut al voltage should be less f|an /t volts and gleitel than zao \otage at the lime ol lit running and

ideal conditons.

Abovesaidhporpe(eadhitEandpoYver$4prymayl€adfoequipnedtailweandthesa'newillnotbecoveredunder

\rraranly

.t.shouldnotuseanyacidiccleaningagentstodeanthepanels,Usageo'imtropefag€n6mayleadtocorrossiono,

the litt panels and will ma,k a parmaneflt stdn h tle [fi panels Pleas€ codact otfi seNice tea'n to take up w h deaning

proce5s6.

5. The pand Foc'tech.'e \i,tapPers rc be removed at the ime of hanrlinq over and cleanPd lor grms Ite $rns mey

JLPL ti,i not be

cause stain in ille panels and mry lead to ruchg ol panels irespeclive ol panel make ' SS ot painted

responcible lor arry gum cleaning and rust in panels in

will be cleanitE lhe pands only on cost basis it bolh r

rhe tme ol tlanding over ot lhe lills

lutLre due to nol re'mor,/al of wapoerli as per r request. JLPL

u$ and $ain happens because of lhe \ryYappers at

Blf :

ER

Thankrnq Yqu

I'ii l1'l'Ix"t^irts Private Limited'
autirorizS$ienatotY

C

c

Custonier P ne



LIFT No. L-Q2725
MEHTA& MODI REALTY KOWKUR LLP
MEHTA & MODI REALTY
GREEI\IwOOD HEIGHTS
sY NO. 196,
KOWKUR., MEDCHAL
RR DIST, HYDERABAD
500003

Sub: Removal of panel protective wrappers. ( job no L-Q2725)

Deu sir,

we have flred rhe car body, landing doors, car doors & bames for the above lift at your site and

safety sticker are intacr. tnihis regJds we are in need to rernove panel pmtective wlappers before

handing over.

tf the panel proredive wrappers are not renpved immediately then the quality of panels & the final

finish will nor be up ro the maik. wr.pp.o gum in the protective wrappers may leave stain marks in

the panel if s'e try to remove the same in latter sage'

Also the wrappers wiII get addhered to the pannels due to hear in tle environment and it u'ill

beconre impossible to remove the wrappers. In this case for removing the addhered wrappers

,aai,i"".i pl"..r, is involved to ,.roru ih. wrappers which can be done on cheargeable basis.

In addition, After handing over of the lift for your usage, JLPL will not be responcible for any

scratches or dents in any ofthe lift panels'

Thurking you & assuring you of our best services at all times'

Yours iin

for Johns

firely;

ffio*.uo
Sig r, .\ 5rl,tl .

Au

Panel Prote€tivc wrappers - general instructionlgttg!

Accepted b1.

'.lqlI'll(\L\



ARD Mainta nce and General inst ns

L|FTNo. t-eZ72S
MEHTA& MODI REALTY KO\ilKUR LLP
MEHTA & MODI REALTY
GREENWOOD HEIGHTS
sY NO. 196,
KOWKUR,, MEDCHAL
RR DIST. HYDERABAD
5m003

Subject : ARD Maintanence and General instructions.

Dear sir,

We would like to inform you that the above lift is installed with ARD (Automatic Rescue

Device) unit. If the 3 Phase power supply goes OFI-, this ARD unit will operate the lift to nearest

floor with the help of battery incorporated in the systern In this regard we have to maintain these

Baneries fully charyed condition.

Here we advicer'sugge$ion to keep lift main power supply always ON condition. Please

don't switch OFF rhe lifts main suppy which is the direct scorce for battery charging. If the main is

switched OFF, the batreries charging voltage will be discharged and will lead to failure of Baties. lf

the baneries faiies ARD will nor operate. The defeoed batteries should be replaced on chargeable

basis.

This is for your kind information and Keep the lift Power supply always in ON condition to

avoide battry discharye.

&.*,0,
Thank

Custo mel'

'\''\_ ...2..!..NJG t[:lxf)ate..,..

L{'

.H!NAGER



ll I'l serr ir r, ( (,nlrl lltlot ltr.ttion leller

LIFT No. lL-Q2725
MEHTA& MODI REALTY KO\,VKUR LLP
MTHTA& MODI REALTY
GREENWOOD HEIGHTS
sY NO. 196,
KOWKUR,, MEDCHAL
RR DIST, HYDERABAD
500003

Subject r JLPL service center rnformations

Dear sir,

We have handed over the lift JOB NO. L-Q2725 in a good working condition on.,.?'3.1

Please note our service center numbers below

Phone number

ot tu1a

040 23078881

04020378882
040 23078883

960m69695

96m068592

Customer calls will be attended try our service center from 9AM to 9PM on all days including

sundays and national holidays.

please inform the below details to our service center at the time of your call for effective and quick

servlces

Lift Number

Name and location of buiiding

Contact person name

Conucr Person mobile number

: L-O2725

: ,r\el.t- rncai , !a-o 'trut

: mA' g+^!rl'
: qso2,32loo

Thanking you and assuring you our best services'

oh*{trryflSfi"

P

RESH

Regards

I
tesrinffiineer



LIFT No. L-Q2725
MEHTA& MODI REALTY KO\ilKUR LLP
MEHTA& MODI REALTY
\rrr trErlYv LtLrLi HETI,H t 5
sY NO. 196,
KOWKUR., MEDCHAL
RR DIS-T, HYDERABAD
500003

Dear sir,

Yy'e have cornpieten' testing work and we have expiaineci the emergency op€mt&n to

the following persons at your site.

Emergency Operation explained to,

Name

1. fi('({r'4+\
2.

3.

Tir
Jv

I9AU6?

Load test checked along with the following persons,

Sionature

nrf , Sr"'rr*'h'

t $ AU6 UIe

1

2

3

Thankln

IFTS PW.LTD.

I

-
I

-

For JOH&;.

I

){-



LIFT Nn L-Q2725
MEHTA& MOOI REALTY KOWKUR LLP

MEHTA& MODI REALTY
GREEI.lwOOD HEIGHTS
sY NO. 196,
KOWKUR.. MEDCHAL
RR DIST, HYDERABAD
500003

Dear Sir,

yours faltbtullY
Custonnr Signature

Customer Name

Customer Phone No

Received Date

Wewouldliketoinformyouthatwehavecompletedinstallatiorr/testing&commissioningwork
for your elevator having ,,pt;;";;i;di", safely and qualitv it comfleted for contracts with

terpot ry Pn*"r 3 Phase suPPlv'

I.3 PHASE PERMANENT POWER SI,'PPLY TO BE PROVIDED

Incaseofanydamageoftherraterialsandliftequipmem'sduetotheabovesaidreasoN'thesam
*Ui U" t.pr"*a on chargeable basis only '

Thanking you & assuring you of our best service at dl tirnes'
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nor Johnsf,p Private Lunited
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Joh.trsorr I-ifts prsi \.ate l-irn ited

You are nowthe owner of 

- 
"J9HNSON.

"Do"s and DON,TS for using the Lifi effcienfly a
consequent inconvenienc€6. Before informing us aboul the br

a) Check for Power Suppty -
It not porver supply, please call Electricity Board.

b) Check if all three phase Porrer Supply are available :

lf not Please call Electricity Board.

LifiIs. \arh arc [sting bdqs sorre of tte
nd to avoid frequent bGakdo ns and
eak{orn, please check the follorving.

Phone

Gra;ns

Fax
E-mail
WSsite

26152200 (6 UrEs)

9t-1+26151614
in o@idnsonlillsId.com
lwt w.iohnsonlifrshd.com

c) Check the incoming main fuses -
lf they are blown out, Please nrwirc lt or call Etectrlcity Board.

d) Check whether all the landing gates and lift gates are closed pmperly
lf not, close tt

e) Please check wtlether all the three phases are in sequence

lf nog cal! Electrlcity Board.

Please check sfl€fter lhe MPCB b in'OM Pmition -
lf not, sw.tch lt on.

C) Phase dpck if any phase linking is there

lf so, call Ehctilctty Board.

h)

f)

1

2

3

4

5

6

lf your Lift is not running even afrer all the above ched< Ups, Please get h toudl with otr service

Departrnent on Phone No. 26152003, 26152AU,26{52005' 26152006.

DO's and DON'Ts

Please keep your Madrine Room under lock and key.

Ptease identf 'JOHNSON LIFTS' Service Personnel before allowing them to attend tc -vcur tif,

Please do not allow unidentfied p€rsons to afrend or chec* your lift'

Please put the lift lights "ON. Peman€nty'

Do not load tho Lift beyond fre rated loed'

nd ndin

7 . Do not put your hands through he gatos when the Lit is on the landing or anray from it

A. Do not atlow wat€t !o entor lnfio the lift r'vell and to the madtine room'

9. Do not touc+l he Lift parB without switcting ofi the Po"d Supdy'

f0. Do not tampet wth any ol he Controlhr Circu'tts'

h

Hod Oft.8 : No. t, Ea$ t ain Red.Arnr N8CJ frfbr{enr Brtsnrlon, Chonnai - O(lo tor.



2
Johh-ori l-iti.. I\:lr.a'aG I-t-EL.A Continuation Sheet

For relieving the Passenge6 happed l|t3lde$o Ui, 0re follolring tteF maybe obcsrvod :

1) ll the Lifi has stopped h beture€n noofs. l.lomalty a laqe portion would be visible tom Ule ot th€

landings. Selecl that landing br cafiying out ]Bs.ile oponatons.

2l lnsertthe Door open Key in rhe pfoyision prwkted abovethe Pu3h Box, Push the Door Opefl r€y ild
open the door lock. The door will open fteoly wihod eny obstrudion. lf any obstudion b observ€d' dnseft

lhe key a littb deeper till the lock reteases and gate open tredy'

3) Help the Passengers to come out ofthe Lit. see that he does nd slip into the Lift shaf, lf any stool is

provided for steppng on, Pbtre hold it ffiy so asb prevent itfrom sli;ing futto Lift Shafr

'cAUnoN'

The Rescue Operation should only be cankd out by responsit'b mfiters' Pleae do nd dou dftten b

cary out the resare cperdiolts'

lf you are mpg.d in a Lifr, please do nd fr*:' No$im wn happ€il' Please press the ALAil BEI a

shoutdforhelp.Dotrotpf€ESrny;tleUim*,n "*rirvuilihthelwreoperenhqt-tfydrlEYe
anydificultyinoperation,oryot'*uianygnddancelegadipthepmp'rlts4edtieL'ltC€'ft'f 

ila

to oonlad us at fre aUoe aO*J to Ur* vc rnay te h a posill)n b d4ub ar peromel unh a gic

appointtnent tc explain the va'bus plooedurB'

YoUareentitledforperiodicalFrceSe'viceoftl€uftbotlrpanentiYearr<lCorredivemal{enanehra
periodofoneYear.ourpersonnelwillbecomingp€riodicallytocarryouth6maint€nanceofyourLitrAfier

lxpiry of One YearGuarantee penod' w" ofuTuo types of Servkxs'

I ) Comprehensive SeMcing and ildrtsunoB Plan'

2) Routine Servicing ald Maintenanog PHI'

Holever, we will be getting in touclr wih you ln thh rogErd beioretre epiry ol tre wrafi pefutl'



.toitu!. otrr Llfttr P:drr. !€ Lknfi-d
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Continuation Sheet

TESTING

GENERAL INFORMATION REGARDING TESTING COMPLETED SITE STATUS

JoB No. : Lq 2:12 s DATE : ..?.5.1.9.9'-l-y.yt.

NAME OFTHE slrE : rfla.1-ka o"J mol' Qa,.l1i Rrutrr"rulP

NOYESDESCRIPTION

LIFT MACHINE ROOM WTH LOCI(ABLEARRANGEMENT

2 LIFTMACHINE ROOM LIGHTINGARRANGEMENT fls-{ t

LIFT SHAFT LIGHTING / MAIN ARRANGEMENT

4 IF THERE IS ANY POSSIBILIW OF WATER ENTRY

INTO THE LIFT MACHINE ROOM / PIT

V.'''

LIFT ENTRANCE FLOORING COMPLMON

7 LIFT ENTRANCE WALL TILES FIXING COMPLETION

LIFT MACHINE ROOM STEPS OR LADDER PROVISIONI

LIFT MACHINE ROOM VENTILATOR ARRANGEMENTS

SEPARATE SINGLE PHASE MAIN FOR CAR LIGHTING

11 CORRECT RATING OF SINGLE PHASE MAIN SWTCH

12 SEPARATE 3 PHASE MAIN FOR LIFT CONTROLLER

W,"13 CORRECT RATING OF 3 PHASE MAIN SWTCH

8 SVI'G COPPER EARTHING.2 NOS14

MACHINE ROOM WFIITE WASH15

L-?
16 TRAP DOORARRANGEMENTS

srGNArw6F
TECHNICIAN ITY

l-

sL.i{o.

1

t

5. IF THERE IS ANY POSSIBILITY OF \A'ATER ENTRY

INTO THE LIFT SHAFT THROUGH THE LANDING FLOORS

6.

9.

10.

&-_.=R
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